TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc.		05/08/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Silveus Crossing	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46581	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2846315	SKELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)505-2530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

763.505.2526 Phone:

trademark@medtronic.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Cindy Evenson

Address Line 1: 710 Medtronic Parkway

Address Line 2: LC 340

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432-5604

Evenson
L. Evenson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0596

900090853

Date:	11/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada having its office at 640 Cataraqui Woods Drive, Kingston, Ontario, CANADA K7P 2Y5 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding registrations attached as Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Whereas, Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., an Indiana corporation having its office at 710 Medtronic Parkway NE, Minneapolis, MN, 55432-5604, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks for the United States, Canada, and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee and to perform any other acts which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

SIGNED at OHLOW , Ontario, this 8th day of May, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

Ernst & Young Inc., in its capacity as Court appointed interim receiver and receiver of Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc. and not in its personal or corporate capacity and without personal liability

By: // C/
Name: 6465 AD TOS
Title: 50000 Jule factoret

On this 8th day of May, 2007, Greg Adams identified himself to me as an authorized signing officer of Ernst & Young Inc., in its capacity as Court appointed interim receiver and receiver of Millenium Biologix Technologies Inc. and not in its personal or corporate capacity and without personal liability who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledges same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth with authority to do so. personal liability who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the

Notary Public in and for the

Province of Ontario

$\underline{\text{SCHEDULE } A}$

Trademarks and Corresponding Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
SKELITE	Canada	TMA 572,264	Dec. 13, 2002	
SKELITE	United States	2,846,315	May 25, 2004	

RECORDED: 11/01/2007